
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/Amdt.3/18-19 dated 17.05.2018                                                               Page 1 of 2 
 
 

Amendment No. 3 

17.05.2018 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/18-19 dated 13.04.2018 

read with its Amendment No 1 and 2 dated 02.05.18 and 11.05.18 respectively. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         

 
SECTION – VII 

 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 

 
Item Sl. No. 01 (Rfx/Event number 3000002805) 

State of Art Linear Accelerator 

1.  Existing: Page 63, Para 15.5: Quote the rates of necessary consumables valid for 5 
years block of CMC period  

 
Amended as:  Deleted 

 
2.  Existing: Page 74, Para 12.4: All the participating firms should quote the price of all 

required spares for upkeep and smooth functioning of the equipment for a period of 5 
years.  

 

      Amended as:  Deleted 
 
3.  Existing: Page 74, Para 1.3:-Spare parts kit should be available for minimum of 10 

years and price must be included in the offer  
         
     Amended as:  Spare parts kit should be available for minimum of 10 years  
 
4.  Existing: Page 74, Para 1.4:- During the warranty period, all the software updates 

and upgradation should be provided without asking for free of cost.  
 

Amended as: During the warranty period, all the software updates should be 
provided free of cost by the bidder. 

 
5. Existing: page 74, Para 1.5:- Please quote the rates of necessary consumables 

recommended valid for 5 years block  
 
     Amended as:  Deleted 

 

 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/Amdt.3/18-19 dated 17.05.2018                                                               Page 2 of 2 
 
 

 
Item Sl. No. 02 (Rfx/Event number 3000002806) 

HDR Brachytherapy System 

1. Existing: Page 81, Para 7.1: The vendor must quote for five years comprehensive 
warranty (including all spares and labour from the date of completion of the 
satisfactory installation. The warranty charges shall not be quoted separately 
otherwise the offer shall be summarily rejected. The vendors must submit their quote 
(Rate) also for subsequent five years comprehensive AMC (including all Spares and 
labor) in the price bid, failure to comply this condition will entail the rejection of the 
bids.  

 
Amended as:  Para 7.1:  The vendor must provide five years comprehensive warranty 
of the entire system (including all spares and labour) from the date of completion of 
the satisfactory installation. The warranty charges shall not be quoted separately 
otherwise the offer shall be summarily rejected. The vendors must submit their quote 
for subsequent five years comprehensive AMC (CAMC) (including all Spares and labor) 
in the price bid, failure to comply this condition will entail the rejection of their bid.  

 
2.  Existing: Page 82, Para 7.6:-Quote the rates of consumables recommended valid for 

5 years block.  
 

Amended as:- Deleted 
 
3.  Existing:- Page 82, Para 5: The bidder may quote the unit rates of any other site 

modification work activity which is not mentioned in the list below.  
 

Amended as:- Deleted 

 

Item Sl. No. 03 (Rfx/Event number 3000002807) 

4D CT – Simulator 

1.  Existing: Page 95, Para 23.17.iv:- Lead Glass: 200 x 150 cm or more with Lead 
equivalent to meet safety requirements of AERB to be supplied.  

 
Amended as: - Lead Glass: 200 x 120 cm or more with Lead equivalent to meet safety 

requirements of AERB to be supplied 

 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 


